

#### CONGRESSIONAL SEMINAR LEGACY SCHOLARS

**Legacies\*** are welcome to participate in the NSCDA Congressional Seminar. Legacies are ineligible for the Congressional Seminar scholarships but may attend the Seminar at their own expense.

Legacy registration process, forms, fees, and instructions for submission.

• **Process**: Legacies must register by **March 1** to reserve a space in the Congressional Seminar. Registrations received later than March 1 will be accepted on a space-available basis.

**Registration Form**: Legacies complete the Legacy Scholars registration form posted on the Student Resources section of the NSCDA website. Legacy registrants submit their forms directly to the National Essay Consultant. If a legacy submits his/her registration to a local or Corporate Society Dame, the form will necessarily be forwarded to the National Essay Consultant.

- **Recommended Preparation**: The Legacy Scholar is encouraged to study the assigned essay topic intently to be able to participate fully in discussions in the Seminar.
- Legacy Fees: Fees for the Congressional Seminar tuition are due by March 15, payable to: "NSCDA"

Amount for 2025 Congressional Seminar Tuition: \$1,995.00 Note/Memo/For: "Congressional Seminar Legacy Scholar"

Checks and Legacy Scholar payment forms should be mailed to: NSCDA—Congressional Seminar 2715 Q Street, N.W. Washington, D.C. 20007-3071

• Cancellations: Tuition fees for the Congressional Seminar are nonrefundable after March 15.

NSCDA submits all tuition payments to its long-time partner for this program, The Workshops
Foundation. The Workshops Foundation immediately allocates the fees to cover each student's lodging, meals, buses for excursions, and other expenses incurred on participants' behalf.

\*For purposes of the Congressional Seminar, legacies are defined as children, step-children, grandchildren, and step-grandchildren of active Dames.

Updated January 2025



#### THE NATIONAL SOCIETY OF THE COLONIAL DAMES OF AMERICA



## CONGRESSIONAL SEMINAR REGISTRATION

## For Legacy Scholars

Complete this application and submit this form to Mary Bradshaw via email at mary\_bradshaw@comast.net or USPS at 1668 32nd Street, NW, Washington, DC 20007

#### Legacy Registrations are due by March 1st

Any registrations received after March 1 will be considered on a space-available basis.

STUDENT INFORMATION (please fill in fields below online and save or download to print and clearly print by hand)

Name: Last		Fir	rst		
Home address:					
City:	State:	Zip:	Permanent Email:		
Home phone:			Alternate phone (cell):		
Parent/Guardians Name:	Last		First		
Parent cell phone:			Parent Email:		
Year in School: ☐ Fr.	□Soph	□ Jr. □Sr.			
School Name:				School Phone:	
School Address:			City:	State:	Zip:
Name and Corporate Society	of Sponsoring	g Dame:			
Dame's phone:					
Dame's email:					
Local Newspaper(s):					
Student signature:				Date:	

P L E A S E  $\,$  N O T E ELIGIBILITY  $\bullet$  Applicants must currently be in their freshman, sophomore, junior, or senior year of high school. Exceptions will be made only under extraordinary circumstances.

ITINERARY CHANGES • Although changes are not expected some activities or program days may be adjusted or modified due to availability orschedule conflicts.

USE OF QUOTES, VIDEO, AND PHOTOGRAPHY • Workshops Foundation and The NSCDA reserve the right to use photographs, video, or participant quotes (written and spoken) from the program to be used for promotional or training purposes.

RESPONSIBILITY • The Workshops Foundation, The NSCDA, partnering tour operators (and staff) shall not be held liable or responsible for (a) any damages to or loss of property during the seminar; and (B) any illness, accident, dismemberment or death during the seminar. The participant

wavesany claims against The Workshops Foundation (and staff), partnering tour operators, and The NSCDA, for any such damage or loss.

SEMINAR STANDARDS • Each participant and his or her parent or legal guardian must agree to the following disclaimer upon admittance to the program: I understand that the Workshops Foundation congressional seminar is an academic program and the highest level of behavior is required and expected. I will fully read, understand, agree to, and sign theseminar standards which will beincluded in the information packet that each student will receive shortly after enrollment with the Workshops Foundation. I fully understand that violation of seminar standards may result in my removal from the program and that all costs associated with removalor separation from the group will be my and/or my parent or guardian's financial responsibility. You may obtain a copy of the seminar standards at www.workshops.org or by calling 1-800-368-5688 to request a copy to be mailed to you.

Participants areliable for any property damage to the housing facility they may incur during residence.



# LEGACY SCHOLAR PAYMENT FORM

### CONGRESSIONAL ESSAY CONTEST

Deadline for submission of payment is March 15. Any payments received after March 15 are nonrefundable.

Name of Legacy Scholar being sponsored
Name of Sponsor:
Address:
Email:
Phone Number:
Sponsor's Corporate Society:
Please write vour check as follows:  To: "NSCDA"
Amount Due: \$1,995
Note/Memo/For: "Congressional Essay Contest Legacy Scholar Tuition"
Mail this form and your check together to:
Dumbarton House
ATTN: NSCDA-Congressional Seminar
2715 Q Street, N.W.
Washington, D.C. 20007-3071

Thank you for supporting the Congressional Essay Contest!

Updated January 2025